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Date rec'd:

PROP

COMP:

COUNTY:

of

5/22/68

H. L. Pettey (Well #1)
Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

Albemarle (Ivy)

From-To

No samples

50
70
85
100

115
130
145
160
175

190
205

235
250

265
280
295
310
325

355
370
385
400

415
430
445
460
475

* Unwashed samples only

70
85
100
115

130
145
160
175
190

205
220

250
265

280
295
310
325
340

370
385
400
415

430
445
460
475
490

* ok

From-To

INTERVAL SHEET WWCR 1036

VDMR Well No: 2189

Sample Interval: from 50 to: 490’

Number of samples:

Total Depth:

490!

27

Oil or Gas: Water:X Exploratory:

From-To

From-To



OWNER: H. L. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm, Well #1) VDMR: 2189
DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. WWCR: 1036
COUNTY: Albemarle (Ivy) TOTAL DEPTH: 490!

70-85

85-100

100-115

115-130

130-145

145-160

160-175

175-190

190-205

205-220

220-235

235-250

250-265

265-280

280-295

295-310

GEOLOGIC LOG

No samples

Biotite gneiss — tan to tannish-gray, slightly weathered,
medium grained, lineated to foliated; feldspar,
quartz, biotite, and traces of pink quartz

" unweathered

" n increase in amount of
biotite; trace of amphiboles

Biotite-amphibole gneiss — dark-gray to black, fine-grained,
schistose, foliated; biotite, amphiboles, feldspar,
quartz, and trace of pyrite

Biotite gneiss — gray, medium- to fine-grained, lineated
to foliated; feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace
of pink quartz

No sample

Biotite gneiss — gray, medium- to fine-grained, lineated
to foliated; feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace
of pink quartz




2.

OWNER: H. L. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm, Well #1} #2189

310-325

325-340

340-355

355-370

370-385

385-400

400-415

415-430

430-445

445-460

460-475

475-490

0-50!
50-490'

Biotite schist — black, fine-grained, well-foliated, some
gneissic fragments; biotite, feldspar, quartz,
and trace of garnet

Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-grained, foliated; feldspar,
biotite, quartz, and trace of garnet

No sample

Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated;
feldspar, biotite, quartz, and trace of pink quartz

Biotite schist — dark-gray, fine-grained, foliated, gneissic;
biotite, feldspar, and quartz

Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated;
feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace of pink quartz

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

ROCK UNIT AG
No samples '
Lovingston Formation Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Robert G. Willson, Geologist
June 5, 1968
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA WwWoR=- P36
f’ DEPARTMENT OF GCONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MAILING ADDRESS: DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS:
Box 3667 JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER McCormick Road

Charlotiesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL  COMPLETION REPORT  Charlottesville, Virginia

OWNER: H. L. Pettey Mailing Address: VY, Va. 22945

TENANT; West Locust Hill Farm 2l f:/ Mailing Address: £

DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc. Mailing AddressP-0.Box 1476, Richmond, Va.

WELL LOGATION: County Albemarle Kpiprow. o S5 Sed west —(direction) o
it and 8 soties —north (direction) ofﬂd’,'R‘E;WZSO

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANGCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC.- ON
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP,)

DATE STARTED__ 2-3-68 DATE COMPLETED 2-14-68
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Rotary TOTAL DEPTH__ 1490  feer
WATER LEVEL: Stands___ feet below surface OR
has NATURAL flow of——— ___ _gallons per minute.
YIELD TEST: Method —Dry— HOLE S1ZEB 3 ores woni_ 19 90 sas
Drawdown _______ feet ' _S_Enches from 50 to L"90 feet
Rate _ﬁi‘fz_._,gni. per min. inches from to feet
Duration hrs., min. SCREEN SIZE/Z inches from to feet
WATER ZONES. from Dry to feet __ inches from to feet
from to feet __ inches from to feet
from to feet CASE SIZE'._S._._mches from ul to 20 feet
WATER: Color Taste __ _inches from to feet
Odor Temp. _%F —  inches from to feet
WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home — & GROUTING: Method None
Farm Town School Material Depth feet
Industry Other PUMP: Type
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Yes No _X \ Capacity gal per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes—X__No Depth of intake feet

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT |INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MWMAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)

REMARKS, —Weth#1——

. 22
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(LOG OF WELL) OVER



LOG

FURNISHED BY: SYDNOR HYDRODYNAMICS, INC, DATE" April 30, 1968
I();EEF;I)H TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS
FROM TO (gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.) (water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.)
0 Ls Red clay
L5 60 Gray granite
60 65 Soft granite
65 L9o Gray granite

(Use additional forms if necessary )






