### INTERVAL SHEET WWCR 1036

Pare

1 of 1

VDMR Well No: 2189

Date rec'd: 5/22/68

Sample Interval: from 50 to: 490'

PROP:

H. L. Pettey (Well #1)

Number of samples: 27

COMP:

Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

Total Depth: 490'

COUNTY:

Albemarle (Ivy)

Oil or Gas: Water: X Exploratory:

	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	No samples	- '	-	
	50 - 70	-	_	-
	70 - 85	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	85 - 100	-	-	8-
	100 - 115	-	-	-
	115 - 130	ı <u>-</u>	-	
	130 - 145	. <del>-</del>		-
	145 - 160	-	-	<u>-</u>
	160 - 175	_	-	
	175 - 190 *	1-	-	
	190 - 205	-	-	
	205 - 220	<del>-</del>	-	_
	~	i <del>-</del>	ene	21 31 3
	235 - 250		-	_
	250 - 265 *	-	-	-
	265 - 280 *	; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	-
	280 - 295	:=	·-	- <del>-</del>
	295 - 310	_	_	
	310 - 325	-	-	-
	325 - 340	_		-
	-	-		-
	355 - 370 *	-	-	- %
	370 - 385 *	-	· me	•
	385 - 400	-	-	<b>=</b> '
	400 - 415	-	-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*6	415 - 430		-	-
	430 - 445	-	-	-
	445 - 460	-		-
	460 - 475	-	-	- L -
	475 - 490	-	-	

<sup>\*</sup> Unwashed samples only

OWNER: H. L. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm, Well #1)

DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

VDMR: 2189 WWCR: 1036

COUNTY: Albemarle (Ivy)

TOTAL DEPTH: 490'

# GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet				
0-50	No samp	les		
50-70	Biotite g	medium g	rained, lineat	ay, slightly weathered, ed to foliated; feldspar, ces of pink quartz
70-85		11	unweathere	d
85-100		H	ft	
100-115		H	11	
115-130		11	t1	
130-145		H	11	increase in amount of biotite; trace of amphiboles
145-160	Biotite-a	schistose,		gray to black, fine-grained, tite, amphiboles, feldspar, rite
160-175	Biotite g		; feldspar, qu	o fine-grained, lineated nartz, biotite, and trace
175-190		tt		
190-205		1†		
205-220		11		
220-235	No samp	le		
235-250	Biotite g		; feldspar, qu	o fine-grained, lineated nartz, biotite, and trace
250-265		11		
265-280		(f		
280-295		II		
295-310		ff		

OWNER: H. L	. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm, Well #1) #2189
310-325	Biotite schist — black, fine-grained, well-foliated, some gneissic fragments; biotite, feldspar, quartz, and trace of garnet
325-340	Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-grained, foliated; feldspar, biotite, quartz, and trace of garnet
340-355	No sample
355-370	Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated; feldspar, biotite, quartz, and trace of pink quartz
370-385	11
385-400	11
400-415	<u> </u>
415-430	tt .
430-445	. п
445-460	11
460-475	Biotite schist — dark-gray, fine-grained, foliated, gneissic; biotite, feldspar, and quartz
475-490	Biotite gneiss — gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated; feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace of pink quartz
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

## GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

	ROCK UNIT	AGE
0-501	No samples	
50-4901	Lovingston Formation	Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist June 5, 1968

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

WATER

VDMR- 2189 wwcn- 1036

OFFICE ADDRESS:

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

Charlottesville, VA 22903

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

Box 3667

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

McCormick Road Charlottesville, Virginia

DWNER: H. L. Pettey	Mailing Address: 1vy, Va. 22945
TENANT: West Locust Hill Farm well #/	Mailing Address:
ORILLER:Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.	Mailing Address P.O.Box 1476, Richmond, Va.
NELL LOCATION: CountyAlbemarle	Approx. 1 xbexex west (direction) of
Ivy and 300	feet north (direction) of Rt. 250
GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TW COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.)	VO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
DATE STARTED: 2-3-68	DATE COMPLETED: 2-14-68
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: Rotary	TOTAL DEPTH 490 feet
WATER LEVEL: Standsfeet below	surface <u>OR</u>
has <u>NATURAL</u> flow of	gallons per minute.
YIELD TEST: Method	HOLE SIZE: 8 3/4 inches from 0 to 50 feet
Drawdown feet	5 inches from 50 to 490 feet
Rate <u>dry</u> gal. per min.	inches fromtofeet
Durationhrs.,min.	SCREEN SIZEinches fromtofeet
NATER ZONES: from Dry tofeet	inches fromtofeet
fromtofeet	inches fromtofeet
fromtofeet	CASE SIZE: 5 inches from +1 to 50 feet
WATER: ColorTaste	inches fromtofeet
Odor°F	inches fromtofeet
NELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home X	GROUTING: Method None
Farm Town School	Material Depth feet
IndustryOther	PUMP: Type
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:YesNo_X	Capacitygal. per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes X No DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT IN OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHE	
REMARKS: Well #1	
To nample	

LOG

FURNISHED BY: SYDNOR HYDRODYNAMICS, INC. DATE: April 30, 1968

DEPTH (feet)		TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED		REMARKS	
FROM	то	(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.)		(water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc.)	
0 45 60 65	45 60 65 490	Red clay Gray granite Soft granite Gray granite		Epung Cost Locust Hill Sammer Sydner Hydrodynamics, 1  ELL LOCATION Charty Alteract	
	13. 28. ET		Andria galing	AND CONTRACT ON OTHER SECTION.	
				ATE SIAPTED, 2-3-68	
	0g4		Rotary		
			was long to a	TOWNS TO THE RESTAURANT FOR A	
	02 . 0		ache en d		
	nod a			KRUKK A COM A SBU U GEN	
	DEF . U		10	1 1 1 1 1	
	01		N (	a sea of a Second	
	111		ų.		
	7,3		15 /	TONES IN A TONES IN A TONE	
				10.24)	
	02 1				
				NIOS RATE	
				ane	
				The second secon	
				3-3	
				711100	
	100			ANT ALBER MAVE ATERVANCE MAIN	
	on German			THE SUTTINGS SAVEEL. THE	
				efice express easily added to each	
				energy is the control of	